GOGEBIC COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION 2023 CULVERT INSTALLATION SERVICES BID OPENING 3/9/2023 10:00 AM CST

VAN BUSKIRK ROAD VBK3					VAN BUSKIR	K4	VAN BUSKIRK ROAD VBK6							
RUOTSALA CONSTRUCTION, INC					RUOTSALA CON	NC	RUOTSALA CONSTRUCTION, INC							
	APPROX UNIT		BID		APPROX		UNIT	BID	APPR		PROX UNIT		BID	
	QTY	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT		QTY	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT		QTY	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT
Mobilization	1	Lsum	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	Mobilization	1	Lsum	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	Mobilization	1	Lsum	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
Cofferdam, Spec (VBK3)	1	Lsum	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	Cofferdam, Spec (VBK4)	1	Lsum	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	Cofferdam, Spec (VBK6)	1	Lsum	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
Culv, Rem, 24 Inch to 48 Inch	1	Ea	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	Culv, Other than Pipe, Rem	1	Ea	\$750.00	\$750.00	Culv, Rem, 24 Inch to 48 Inch	1	Ea	\$500.00	\$500.00
Culvert Bedding Stone, Special	31	Cyd	\$50.00	\$1,550.00	Culvert Bedding Stone, Special	35	Cyd	\$50.00	\$1,750.00	Culvert Bedding Stone, Special	12	Cyd	\$50.00	\$600.00
Embankment, CIP, Special	1	Lsum	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	Embankment, CIP, Special	1	Lsum	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	Embankment, CIP, Special	1	Lsum	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
Excavation, Earth, Special	1	Lsum	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	Excavation, Earth, Special	1	Lsum	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	Excavation, Earth, Special	1	Lsum	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
Subbase, CIP	49	Cyd	\$25.00	\$1,225.00	Subbase, CIP	46	Cyd	\$25.00	\$1,150.00	Subbase, CIP	46	Cyd	\$25.00	\$1,150.00
Aggregate Base, 8 Inch	132	Syd	\$15.00	\$1,980.00	Recycled Asphalt Millings	85	Ton	\$25.00	\$2,125.00	Recycled Asphalt Millings	85	Ton	\$25.00	\$2,125.00
Recycled Asphalt Millings	508	Ton	\$25.00	\$12,700.00	Geotextile, Separator, Non-Woven	76	Syd	\$5.00	\$380.00	Geotextile, Separator, Non-Woven	48	Syd	\$3.00	\$144.00
Geotextile, Separator, Non-Woven	70	Syd	\$2.50	\$175.00	Geotextile, Stabilization, Non-Woven	156	Syd	\$5.00	\$780.00	Geotextile, Stabilization, Non-Woven	156	Syd	\$3.00	\$468.00
Geotextile, Stabilization, Non-Woven	156	Syd	\$2.50	\$390.00	Culv, Reinf Conc Ellip, HE CL IV, 38 Inch by 60 Inch	48	Ft	\$75.00	\$3,600.00	Culv, CL A, 24 Inch	50	Ft	\$75.00	\$3,750.00
Culv, CL A, Conc, 36 Inch, Installation	48	Ft	\$75.00	\$3,600.00	HMA Surface, Rem	98	Syd	\$8.00	\$784.00	HMA Surface, Rem	98	Syd	\$5.00	\$490.00
HMA Surface, Rem	98	Syd	\$8.00	\$784.00	Riprap, Heavy	410	Syd	\$5.00	\$2,050.00	Riprap, Heavy	375	Syd	\$5.00	\$1,875.00
Riprap, Heavy	508	Syd	\$5.00	\$2,540.00	Erosion Control	1	Lsum	\$200.00	\$200.00	Erosion Control	1	Lsum	\$500.00	\$500.00
Erosion Control	1	Lsum	\$200.00	\$200.00	Traffic Control	1	Lsum	\$200.00	\$200.00	Traffic Control	1	Lsum	\$500.00	\$500.00
Traffic Control	1	Lsum	\$200.00	\$200.00										·
TOTAL BID \$32,844.00		TOTAL BID				\$20,269.00	TOTAL BID			Ì	\$20,102.00			

\$73,215.00

SNOW COUN	SNOW COUNTRY CONTRACTING, INC					SNOW COUNTRY CONTRACTING, INC							SNOW COUNTRY CONTRACTING, INC				
	APPROX		UNIT	BID		APPROX		UNIT	BID		APPROX		UNIT	BID			
	QTY	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT		QTY	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT		QTY	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT			
Mobilization	1	Lsum	\$3,165.30	\$3,165.30	Mobilization	1	Lsum	\$3,165.30	\$3,165.30	Mobilization	1	Lsum	\$1,450.40	\$1,450.40			
Cofferdam, Spec (VBK3)	1	Lsum	\$6,924.40	\$6,924.40	Cofferdam, Spec (VBK4)	1	Lsum	\$6,924.40	\$6,924.40	Cofferdam, Spec (VBK6)	1	Lsum	\$7,108.40	\$7,108.40			
Culv, Rem, 24 Inch to 48 Inch	1	Ea	\$1,266.40	\$1,266.40	Culv, Other than Pipe, Rem	1	Ea	\$1,266.40	\$1,266.40	Culv, Rem, 24 Inch to 48 Inch	1	Ea	\$782.70	\$782.70			
Culvert Bedding Stone, Special	31	Cyd	\$122.19	\$3,787.89	Culvert Bedding Stone, Special	35	Cyd	\$122.81	\$4,298.35	Culvert Bedding Stone, Special	12	Cyd	\$151.48	\$1,817.76			
Embankment, CIP, Special	1	Lsum	\$2,739.10	\$2,739.10	Embankment, CIP, Special	1	Lsum	\$2,254.00	\$2,254.00	Embankment, CIP, Special	1	Lsum	\$943.00	\$943.00			
Excavation, Earth, Special	1	Lsum	\$2,854.10	\$2,854.10	Excavation, Earth, Special	1	Lsum	\$2,254.00	\$2,254.00	Excavation, Earth, Special	1	Lsum	\$943.00	\$943.00			
Subbase, CIP	49	Cyd	\$32.47	\$1,591.03	Subbase, CIP	46	Cyd	\$13.50	\$621.00	Subbase, CIP	46	Cyd	\$34.56	\$1,589.76			
Aggregate Base, 8 Inch	132	Syd	\$15.70	\$2,072.40	Recycled Asphalt Millings	85	Ton	\$36.57	\$3,108.45	Recycled Asphalt Millings	85	Ton	\$36.57	\$3,108.45			
Recycled Asphalt Millings	508	Ton	\$29.41	\$14,940.28	Geotextile, Separator, Non-Woven	76	Syd	\$4.69	\$356.44	Geotextile, Separator, Non-Woven	48	Syd	\$7.43	\$356.64			
Geotextile, Separator, Non-Woven	70	Syd	\$4.93	\$345.10	Geotextile, Stabilization, Non-Woven	156	Syd	\$4.66	\$726.96	Geotextile, Stabilization, Non-Woven	156	Syd	\$4.66	\$726.96			
Geotextile, Stabilization, Non-Woven	156	Syd	\$4.66	\$726.96	Culv, Reinf Conc Ellip, HE CL IV, 38 Inch by 60 Inch	48	Ft	\$152.90	\$7,339.20	Culv, CL A, 24 Inch	50	Ft	\$64.01	\$3,200.50			
Culv, CL A, Conc, 36 Inch, Installation	48	Ft	\$148.15	\$7,111.20	HMA Surface, Rem	98	Syd	\$8.93	\$875.14	HMA Surface, Rem	98	Syd	\$8.93	\$875.14			
HMA Surface, Rem	98	Syd	\$8.93	\$875.14	Riprap, Heavy	410	Syd	\$1.15	\$471.50	Riprap, Heavy	375	Syd	\$1.15	\$431.25			
Riprap, Heavy	508	Syd	\$1.15	\$584.20	Erosion Control	1	Lsum	\$253.00	\$253.00	Erosion Control	1	Lsum	\$253.00	\$253.00			
Erosion Control	1	Lsum	\$253.00	\$253.00	Traffic Control	1	Lsum	\$621.00	\$621.00	Traffic Control	1	Lsum	\$621.00	\$621.00			
Traffic Control	1	Lsum	\$621.00	\$621.00													
TOTAL BID				\$49,857.50	TOTAL BID				\$34,535.14	TOTAL BID				\$24,207.96			

\$108,600.60

JAKE'S EXCAVA	TING & I	ANDS	CAPING, LL	.C	JAKE'S EXCAVATING	NG, LLC	JAKE'S EXCAVATING & LANDSCAPING, LLC							
	APPROX		UNIT	BID		APPROX		ROX UNIT		APPROX			UNIT	BID
	QTY	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT		QTY	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT		QTY	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT
Mobilization	1	Lsum	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	Mobilization	1	Lsum	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	Mobilization	1	Lsum	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
Cofferdam, Spec (VBK3)	1	Lsum	\$2,850.00	\$2,850.00	Cofferdam, Spec (VBK4)	1	Lsum	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	Cofferdam, Spec (VBK6)	1	Lsum	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
Culv, Rem, 24 Inch to 48 Inch	1	Ea	\$500.00	\$500.00	Culv, Other than Pipe, Rem	1	Ea	\$750.00	\$750.00	Culv, Rem, 24 Inch to 48 Inch	1	Ea	\$500.00	\$500.00
Culvert Bedding Stone, Special	31	Cyd	\$42.00	\$1,302.00	Culvert Bedding Stone, Special	35	Cyd	\$40.00	\$1,400.00	Culvert Bedding Stone, Special	12	Cyd	\$40.00	\$480.00
Embankment, CIP, Special	1	Lsum	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	Embankment, CIP, Special	1	Lsum	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	Embankment, CIP, Special	1	Lsum	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
Excavation, Earth, Special	1	Lsum	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	Excavation, Earth, Special	1	Lsum	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	Excavation, Earth, Special	1	Lsum	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
Subbase, CIP	49	Cyd	\$25.00	\$1,225.00	Subbase, CIP	46	Cyd	\$25.00	\$1,150.00	Subbase, CIP	46	Cyd	\$25.00	\$1,150.00
Aggregate Base, 8 Inch	132	Syd	\$10.00	\$1,320.00	Recycled Asphalt Millings	85	Ton	\$28.00	\$2,380.00	Recycled Asphalt Millings	85	Ton	\$28.00	\$2,380.00
Recycled Asphalt Millings	508	Ton	\$28.00	\$14,224.00	Geotextile, Separator, Non-Woven	76	Syd	\$5.00	\$380.00	Geotextile, Separator, Non-Woven	48	Syd	\$5.00	\$240.00
Geotextile, Separator, Non-Woven	70	Syd	\$5.00	\$350.00	Geotextile, Stabilization, Non-Woven	156	Syd	\$6.00	\$936.00	Geotextile, Stabilization, Non-Woven	156	Syd	\$6.00	\$936.00
Geotextile, Stabilization, Non-Woven	156	Syd	\$6.00		Culv, Reinf Conc Ellip, HE CL IV, 38 Inch by 60 Inch	48	Ft	\$145.00		Culv, CL A, 24 Inch	50	Ft	\$90.00	\$4,500.00
Culv, CL A, Conc, 36 Inch, Installation	48	Ft	\$154.00		HMA Surface, Rem	98	Syd	\$10.00		HMA Surface, Rem	98	Syd	\$10.00	\$980.00
HMA Surface, Rem	98	Syd	\$10.00	\$980.00	Riprap, Heavy	410	Syd	\$15.00	\$6,150.00	Riprap, Heavy	375	Syd	\$15.50	\$5,812.50
Riprap, Heavy	508	Syd	\$14.76	\$7,498.08	Erosion Control	1	Lsum	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	Erosion Control	1	Lsum	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
Erosion Control	1	Lsum	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	Traffic Control	1	Lsum	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	Traffic Control	1	Lsum	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
Traffic Control	1	Lsum	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00								1 1		
							1 1					1 1		
TOTAL BID				\$47,077.08	TOTAL BID				\$29,586.00	TOTAL BID				\$26,278.50

\$102,941.58

ROSS PET	ROSS PETERSON CONSTRUCTION					ROSS PETERSON CONSTRUCTION							ROSS PETERSON CONSTRUCTION				
	APPROX		UNIT	BID			APPROX UNIT		BID	A		APPROX UNIT		BID			
	QTY	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT		QTY	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT		QTY	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT			
Mobilization	1	Lsum	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	Mobilization	1	Lsum	\$750.00	\$750.00	Mobilization	1	Lsum	\$750.00	\$750.00			
Cofferdam, Spec (VBK3)	1	Lsum	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	Cofferdam, Spec (VBK4)	1	Lsum	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	Cofferdam, Spec (VBK6)	1	Lsum	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00			
Culv, Rem, 24 Inch to 48 Inch	1	Ea	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	Culv, Other than Pipe, Rem	1	Ea	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	Culv, Rem, 24 Inch to 48 Inch	1	Ea	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00			
Culvert Bedding Stone, Special	31	Cyd	\$54.19	\$1,679.89	Culvert Bedding Stone, Special	35	Cyd	\$54.17	\$1,895.95	Culvert Bedding Stone, Special	12	Cyd	\$54.16	\$649.92			
Embankment, CIP, Special	1	Lsum	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00	Embankment, CIP, Special	1	Lsum	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	Embankment, CIP, Special	1	Lsum	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00			
Excavation, Earth, Special	1	Lsum	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	Excavation, Earth, Special	1	Lsum	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	Excavation, Earth, Special	1	Lsum	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00			
Subbase, CIP	49	Cyd	\$20.00	\$980.00	Subbase, CIP	46	Cyd	\$20.00	\$920.00	Subbase, CIP	46	Cyd	\$20.00	\$920.00			
Aggregate Base, 8 Inch	132	Syd	\$10.00	\$1,320.00	Recycled Asphalt Millings	85	Ton	\$21.35	\$1,814.75	Recycled Asphalt Millings	85	Ton	\$21.35	\$1,814.75			
Recycled Asphalt Millings	508	Ton	\$21.35	\$10,845.80	Geotextile, Separator, Non-Woven	76	Syd	\$5.00	\$380.00	Geotextile, Separator, Non-Woven	48	Syd	\$5.00	\$240.00			
Geotextile, Separator, Non-Woven	70	Syd	\$5.00	\$350.00	Geotextile, Stabilization, Non-Woven	156	Syd	\$4.00	\$624.00	Geotextile, Stabilization, Non-Woven	156	Syd	\$4.00	\$624.00			
Geotextile, Stabilization, Non-Woven	156	Syd	\$4.00	\$624.00	Culv, Reinf Conc Ellip, HE CL IV, 38 Inch by 60 Inch	48	Ft	\$75.00	\$3,600.00	Culv, CL A, 24 Inch	50	Ft	\$48.00	\$2,400.00			
Culv, CL A, Conc, 36 Inch, Installation	48	Ft	\$62.50	\$3,000.00	HMA Surface, Rem	98	Syd	\$2.50	\$245.00	HMA Surface, Rem	98	Syd	\$2.50	\$245.00			
HMA Surface, Rem	98	Syd	\$2.50	\$245.00	Riprap, Heavy	410	Syd	\$40.00	\$16,400.00	Riprap, Heavy	375	Syd	\$40.00	\$15,000.00			
Riprap, Heavy	508	Syd	\$40.00	\$20,320.00	Erosion Control	1	Lsum	\$500.00	\$500.00	Erosion Control	1	Lsum	\$500.00	\$500.00			
Erosion Control	1	Lsum	\$500.00	\$500.00	Traffic Control	1	Lsum	\$400.00	\$400.00	Traffic Control	1	Lsum	\$400.00	\$400.00			
Traffic Control	1	Lsum	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00													
TOTAL BID				\$60,814.69	TOTAL BID				\$44,129.70	TOTAL BID				\$36,343.67			

\$141,288.06

At the Board's regular meeting held Monday, March 13, 2023, the 2023 Culvert Installation bid was awarded to